Event

Bareback Riding

Ranch Bronc Riding

Steer Wrestling

Breakaway

Open Tie Down

Incentive Tie Down

Open Team Roping - Header

Open Team Roping - Heeler

Colorado River Round Up

Needles, CA

March 31st & April 1st, 2023

1 Brazos Winters
2 Tyler Ferguson

1 Alex Behrends

1 Casey Collins

2 Jace Bleil

3 Jace Bleil

4 Dalton Burgener

1 & 2 Danielle Fladeland (P)
1 & 2 Sierra Spratt

3,4,5 Cheyenne Blackmore
3,4,5 Taylor Girvin

3,4,5 Kaylee Billingsley

1 Casey Collins
2 Cory Bomhoff
3 Weston Crane
4 Cooper Resch

Tyler Tool
Canon Freeland
Todd Asquith
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1 (I) Sylais York (P)
2 (1) Josh Whipple
3 (I) Canon Freeland

1 Spencer Gordan (P)
2 Casey Green
3 AJ Chapman

Place Name Time

4.6
7.1
8.3
8.6

1.9
1.9
2.0
2.0
2.0

8.9
10.5
10.6
10.8

11.9
15.0
16.1
20.5

7.0
7.5
8.1

7.0
7.5
8.1

Score Amount

79 $377
71 $283

70  $1,200

$415
$311
$208
$104

$652
$652
$277
$277
$277

$590
$442
$295
$147

$374
$281
$187

$94

$682
$409
$273

$682
$409
$273

Ground

$141
$141



Inc. Team Roping - Header

Inc. Team Roping - Heeler

Saddle Bronc

Open Barrel Racing

Inc. Barrel Racing

11 & Under Barrel Racing

12 - 18 Barrel Racing

Bull Riding

Bull Day Money 3/31/23

Bull Day Money 4/1/23

1 (I) Sylais York (P)
2 (1) Josh Whipple
3 (I) Canon Freeland
4 (1) Todd Asquith

1 Spencer Gordan (P)
2 Casey Green

3 AJ Chapman

4 Weston Crane

1 Gregory Koehler
2 Sid Skiver
3 Sid Skiver

1 Jenna Humble

2 Hope Delaware

3 Jolee Lautaret-Jordan
4 Sierra Spratt

5 Wendy Platts

1 Willow Root

2 Laken Moulder

3 Megan Hunt

4 Jacquelyn Garner

1 KENLEE BALDWIN
2 JAYLYNN CARPENTER

1 BRYNN INGELS
2 NAOMI ATCHLEY
3 SHELBEY PIERSON

1 Avery Mullins
2 Matthew Fenton (P)
Matthew Fenton (P)

Avery Mullins

7.0
7.5
8.1
11.5

7.0
7.5
8.1
11.5

17.68
17.84
17.89
17.90
17.97

18.44
18.54
18.70
18.71

23.62
23.72

20.11
20.13
20.35

73
69
56

82
70

70

82

$431
$323
$215
$108

$431
$323
$215
$108

$473
$355
$236

$688
$546
$405
$263
$121

$378
$284
$189

$95

$63
$42

$115
$69
$46

$806 $652
$667 $652
$50

$30



